## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
Nicholas Jarmon M.D. 01/28/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Robert Jarmon M.D	D.	
Street Address: 318 Washington Av	venue	
City: Spring Lake		
State/Country: NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code: 07762		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number		
Patent Number: 7467426		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number:       (973)463-0150         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.       Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       9734630100		
Correspondent Name: Thomas L. Adams		
Address Line 1: 120 Eagle Rock Ave., Suite 130		
Address Line 4: East Hanover, NEW JERSEY 07936		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JAR6		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas L. Adams	
Total Attachments: 1 source=jar6_assignment#page1.tif		

U.S. Patent Ser. No. : \_\_\_\_7,467,426

Issued: <u>December 23, 2008</u> Attorney Docket: JAR6

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Nicholas Jarmon M.D., residing at 2 14<sup>th</sup> Street, Apartment 403, Hoboken, New Jersey 07030, together with Robert Jarmon, M.D., 318 Washington Avenue, Spring Lake, New Jersey 07762 have jointly invented certain improvements in BODY SUPPORT AND METHOD FOR SUPPORTING A BODY, for which United States Letters Patent were issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date and under the serial number listed above; and whereas said Robert Jarmon, M.D., as assignee, is desirous of owning all rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said letters Patent from said Nicholas Jarmon M.D., as assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

NICHÓLAS JÁRMON, M.D.

Dated: January <u>28</u>, 2009

PATENT REEL: 022288 FRAME: 0676

**RECORDED: 02/23/2009**